Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POWERMATE CORPORATION		05/06/2008	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	625 Barclay Boulevard
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78366701	PROFORCE
Serial Number:	78366715	PROFORCE
Serial Number:	73676573	PRO-FORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4723.80739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Crain

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/lawrence j. crain/
Date:	05/15/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0206

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWERMATE CORPORATION, a Nebraska corporation ("ASSIGNOR") is the current owner of the trademark registrations/applications and all associated rights listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) together with the goodwill and that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark(s) pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Agreement on this 6th day of May, 2008.

POWERMATE CORPORATION	MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC			
By:	By:			
Jan Matri	Witness			

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWERMATE CORPORATION, a Nebraska corporation ("ASSIGNOR") is the current owner of the trademark registrations/applications and all associated rights listed on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) together with the goodwill and that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Mark(s) pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. ASSIGNOR further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Agreement on this 6th day of May, 2008.

POWERMATE CORPORATION	MAT INDUSTRIES, LLC			
By:	By: My M Mullister President			
	My Q Yazein			
Witness	Witness			

TRADEMARK

Exhibit A

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

	_	_			
Staids	Pending	Pending			Repishered
RED Date					15-Mar-88
SHEW NO.					1480485
Minus	12-Feb-04		12-Feb-04		3-Aug-87
- Andication No.	78/366701		78/366715		73/676573
· Gasa	231541		306931		306896
3	7		۲		-
Selfor Selfor	USA		OSA		USA
Art after a construction and constructio	PROFORCE		PROFUNCE & DESIGN		PRO-FORCE

TRADEMARK